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Dispositlon of
anclalmed goods.

Dispasal of pro-
ceady arising
from such sale.

60 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER XXIII.

An Act to provided for the disposal of unclaimed goods
by Railroad Companies in this State.

Xgorion 1. Whan Raliroad Compauy may dlsposed of nooiatmed goods—in case of periad
able property, how te procesd.
3. Disposition of procesds arlslog from such sale,
8. Provisions of this act exbended ofer property heretofore racelved.
4. Whan sct to take effact.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

SEcrion 1. Whenever any railroad company doing
business in this state, shall have received personal pro-
perty for transportation upon or over its road, and shall
have transported the same in accordance with the terms
npon which it was so receivea, and the aame shall have
remained in the possession of such company for one year
thereafter, such company way sell the same at public aue-
tion, at its principal place of business in this state, upon
a notice describing the property or packages to be sold,
and specitying the time and place of sale, to be published
at least once in each week for four successive weeks, im-
mediately preceding the day of sale, in a newspaper
printed in the county wherein such principal place of bu-
siness of the company is situated, and to be posted at
jeast two weeks prior to the day of sale, at the station to
which the property was so transported as aforesaid. Pro-
vided, that it property so received and transported be
perishable, or liable to speedy decay, the same, when
necessary to avoid loss, may be sold by the company at
any time without notice, and at private sale.

Sec. 2. The proceeds of all sales made under the au-
thority of this act, or 8o much thereof as may be neces-
gary, €hall be applied to the payment of all the reasonable
charges of the company thereon, inctuding the expenses
of the sale; and the surplus, if any, shall be beld and re-
tained by the company subject to the order of the owner
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of the property socld, and payable to him on demand and
reasonable proof of such ownership.

Sec. 3. The provisions of this act shall extend as
well to property heretofore received and transported by
any railroad company in this state, as to property that
may hereafter be so received and transported.

Seo. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

. Approved March 6, 1871.

CHAPTER XXIV.

An Act to regulate the carrying of freight and passengers

Smcriox 1,

on all railroads in this State.

Legal rates to be aharged for the transportatlon of frelght gver the line of any
raliroad In this Btste.

1. Oop all grain, potatoas, flowr, mesl, baef, pork, and meats of all kinds,
2. Upota tmber, lamber, laths, sningiss, coal snd salt.

3. Upon dry gooda and othar wrilcled of merchandice.

4. Upon sugar lo barrels and othar articles of merchandlse,

5, Upon wood.

Rate of passenger tarifl.

No charge for handling or transferring frelght—when authorlsed to eharge for
storage.

Ta recedvo frelght of all kinds above mentoned when brought for transporta-
top—to make no discrimination beiween warchouses of private indlvidonls
and those owned by the company,

Payments for patsengars may be demanded In sdvanca—{or freight on delivery ,

How to praeecd ln cesa frelght passes over two of ware Hoes of road.

To transport frelght within s repsoonble e, &e.

B. Al llnes of roads dedlared public highways—penalty for aon-eompllanes with

10.

provigions of this sot.

Declarod to bt maxlom rates—when raliroad deemed to have mirused Its pow-
er—duty of Attorney Genoeral.

Wheo act §2 take effect,

Ba it enacted by the Legislaiure of the State of Minnesota :
Secrion 1. It shall be lawful for any railroad com-

Have jortsdiction

ovar goods here-
tofore received.

When act to take
effcet.

March 6, 1871



